
October 2018

Monday, 08 October

* Boarders Return (All Day)

* Designated Travel Day for International Boarders (All Day)

* Staff Professional Learning Day (All Day)

* Parent / Teacher / Students meetings (All Day)

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* VCE Practice Examinations (All Day)

* French VCE Oral Exam (All Day)

Tuesday, 09 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* VCE Practice Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Term 4 Begins (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making Days (All Day)

Wednesday, 10 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making Days (All Day)

Thursday, 11 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making Days (All Day)

* Chinese Second Language Advanced VCE Oral Exal (All Day)

* Chinese First Language Oral Exam (All Day)

* Student Coaches' Lunch (1:00 PM-1:30 PM)

Friday, 12 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making Days (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Golf (tbc) (All Day)

* ICCES Summer Sports Tour - Middle Years Students only (All Day)

* Chinese Second Language VCE Oral Exam (8:00 AM-8:30 AM)

Saturday, 13 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* 20 Year Reunion (All Day)

* VCE Performance - Voice Exam (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Wrapping Day (All Day)

Sunday, 14 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

Monday, 15 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Yr 9 Camp  (All Day)

* Minyip Shoot (All Day)

Tuesday, 16 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Yr 9 Camp  (All Day)

Wednesday, 17 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Yr 9 Camp  (All Day)

Thursday, 18 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Yr 9 Camp  (All Day)

* Super 8s T20 Cricket (Yr 7 & 8) (All Day)

* Senior School Casual Clothes Day (All Day)

Friday, 19 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Yr 9 Camp  (All Day)

* About You Survey for Yr 5 (9.30am) & Yr 8 (11.15am) students -
am (All Day)

* Old Collegian Luncheon for Year 12 students (1:00 PM-1:45 PM)

Saturday, 20 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

Sunday, 21 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* VCE Performance - Drum Kit exam (All Day)

Monday, 22 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Prefect Seminar (3:45 PM-5:15 PM)

Tuesday, 23 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Super 8 T20 Cricket (Yr 9 & 10) (All Day)

Wednesday, 24 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Warrnambool Shoot (Yr 7, 8 & 9) (All Day)

* Year 12 Boarding Dinner (6:30 PM-8:00 PM)

Thursday, 25 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Year 12 Service and Dinner (6:00 PM-10:00 PM)

Friday, 26 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Year 12 Breakfast for parents and students (7:45 AM-8:30 AM)

* Speech Day Rehearsals (9:15 AM-12:00 PM)

* Speech Day (1:30 PM-3:30 PM)

Saturday, 27 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* SW Games Regatta  (All Day)

* P & F Twilight Open Garden (All Day)

* Music Performance Exam - Piano (All Day)

Sunday, 28 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* VCE Music Performance (All Day)

Monday, 29 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Hamilton Regional Debating Competition in 2018 (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)
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Tuesday, 30 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 7 Camp departs after school Tuesday (All Day)

Wednesday, 31 October

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 7 Camp departs after school Tuesday (All Day)

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Year 3 & 4 Camp (All Day)

November 2018

Thursday, 01 November

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 7 Camp departs after school Tuesday (All Day)

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Year 3 & 4 Camp (All Day)

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

Friday, 02 November

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 7 Camp departs after school Tuesday (All Day)

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Year 3 & 4 Camp (All Day)

* Old Collegains' Association Meeting (12:30 PM-1:30 PM)

Saturday, 03 November

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Hamilton and Nestles Regatta (tbc) (8:00 AM-11:59 PM)

Sunday, 04 November

* VCE Performance and Language Oral Examinations  (All Day)

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Hamilton and Nestles Regatta (tbc) (12:00 AM-8:30 AM)

* Western District Equestrian Championships (All Day)

Monday, 05 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

Tuesday, 06 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Melbourne Cup Day (no classes) (All Day)

Wednesday, 07 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

Thursday, 08 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

Friday, 09 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Glenelg Div Tennis (All Day)

* Kanga 8's Cricket - Year 5 & 6 students (All Day)

* Wellbeing Hub Meeting (All Day)

Saturday, 10 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Dimboola and Hosham Regattas (All Day)

Sunday, 11 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Dimboola and Hosham Regattas (All Day)

Monday, 12 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

Tuesday, 13 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

Wednesday, 14 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

* Year 6 & 7 Boarding Trial from 5.30pm Wed to 4pm Friday (8:00
AM-11:59 PM)

* Halogen Young Leaders' Day - Middle Years Captain involved - tbc
(8:00 AM-8:30 AM)

Thursday, 15 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

* Year 6 & 7 Boarding Trial from 5.30pm Wed to 4pm Friday (All
Day)

* Orientation Day - Prep to Yr 7 (All Day)

* Glenelg Div Triathlon (All Day)

Friday, 16 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Year 8 Camp (All Day)

* Year 6 & 7 Boarding Trial from 5.30pm Wed to 4pm Friday (12:00
AM-12:00 AM)

* No Interuptions Yr 10 & 11 classes (All Day)

Saturday, 17 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* Melbourne Head of River - 1st Girls and 1st Boys crews (All Day)

Sunday, 18 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

Monday, 19 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* No Interuptions Yr 10 & 11 classes (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

Tuesday, 20 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)

* No Interuptions Yr 10 & 11 classes (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Year 8 - 10 2019 Boarding Trial (12:30 AM-4:00 PM)

Wednesday, 21 November

* VCE Examinations (All Day)
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* No Interuptions Yr 10 & 11 classes (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

Thursday, 22 November

* No Interuptions Yr 10 & 11 classes (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* AMEB Exams (All Day)

Friday, 23 November

* Week 1 (All Day)

* White Ribbon Day (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Saturday, 24 November

* Head of the Yarra (tbc) (All Day)

Monday, 26 November

* Week 2 (All Day)

* No Interuptions Yr 7 - 9 classes (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Tuesday, 27 November

* Week 2 (All Day)

* No Interuptions Yr 7 - 9 classes (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Wednesday, 28 November

* Week 2 (All Day)

* No Interuptions Yr 7 - 9 classes (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 29 November

* Week 2 (All Day)

* No Interuptions Yr 7 - 9 classes (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

* Parents and Friends' Association Meeting (6:30 PM-8:00 PM)

Friday, 30 November

* Week 2 (All Day)

* No Interuptions Yr 7 - 9 classes (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

* Last day to amend student personal details and consent on VASS
(All Day)

* AMEB Exams (All Day)

* Coaches' BBQ (5:00 PM-6:30 PM)

December 2018

Monday, 03 December

* Year 7 - 9 Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Programme (All Day)

Tuesday, 04 December

* Year 7 - 9 Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Programme (All Day)

* ELC to Year 2 Nativity Service (10:15 AM-11:15 AM)

Wednesday, 05 December

* Year 7 - 9 Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Programme (All Day)

* Year 10 First Aid Training (All Day)

Thursday, 06 December

Thursday, 06 December

* Year 7 - 9 Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Programme (All Day)

* Preparation for Junior School Speech Day (All Day)

Friday, 07 December

* Year 7 - 9 Examinations (All Day)

* Week 1 (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Programme (All Day)

* Junior School Speech Day - starts 12 noon (12:00 PM-12:30 PM)

Saturday, 08 December

* Hamilton / Nestles Regatta (All Day)

Sunday, 09 December

* Hamilton / Nestles Regatta (All Day)

Monday, 10 December

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Programme (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

Tuesday, 11 December

* Year 10 & 11 Step Up Programme (All Day)

* Week 2 (All Day)

* Junior School Class Parties (All Day)

* Christmas Service (7:30 PM-8:30 PM)

Wednesday, 12 December

* Week 2 (All Day)

* End of term for students - normal dismissal time (All Day)

* Designated Travel Day for International students (All Day)

* Old Fashioned Sports (9:00 AM-12:00 PM)

* Final Assembly (2:45 PM-3:30 PM)

Thursday, 13 December

Friday, 14 December

* End of Term (staff) (All Day)

Monday, 17 December

* VCE Results available to Students (All Day)

Friday, 21 December

* School Office closes 4pm (All Day)
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